
 
 
 
NCC Southeast and West Loop 21.05 miles 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Turn 
Dist Turn  Road Total Dist 

  Start at North Central Cyclery 0.00 mi 

 Go straight (WNW) on Girard St 0.00 mi 

0.03 mi Turn left (SSW) on to S 5th St 0.03 mi 

0.27 mi Turn left (ESE) on to E Garden St 0.31 mi 

0.15 mi Turn right (S) on to S 7th St 0.46 mi 

1.18 mi Turn right (W) on to Fairview Dr 1.63 mi 

0.25 mi Turn left (S) on to SR 23 (S 4th St) 1.88 mi 

1.00 mi Turn left (E) on to Gurler Rd 2.89 mi 

1.00 mi Turn right (S) on to Crego Rd 3.89 mi 

1.01 mi Turn right (W) on to Keslinger Rd 4.90 mi 

1.01 mi Turn right (N) on to SR 23 5.90 mi 

1.01 mi Turn left (W) on to Gurler Rd 6.91 mi 

0.52 mi Go straight (E) on Gurler Rd 7.43 mi 

0.03 mi Go back (W) on Gurler Rd 7.46 mi 

3.34 mi Turn left (S) on to Anderland Rd 10.80 mi 

1.01 mi Turn right (W) on to Keslinger Rd 11.81 mi 

1.03 mi Turn right (N) on to University Rd 12.84 mi 

2.00 mi Turn right (E) on to Fairview Dr 14.84 mi 

4.15 mi Turn left (NNE) on to S 1st St 18.99 mi 

1.45 mi Turn right (ESE) on to E Garden St 20.44 mi 

0.23 mi Turn left (NNE) on to SR 23 (S 4th St) 20.67 mi 

0.23 mi Turn right (ESE) on to Grove St 20.90 mi 

0.07 mi Turn left (NNE) on to S 5th St 20.97 mi 

0.05 mi Turn right (ESE) on to Girard St 21.02 mi 

0.03 mi Finish at North Central Cyclery 21.05 mi 
 


